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Matthew	
  9:35-­‐36	
  Jesus	
  traveled	
  through	
  all	
  the	
  towns	
  and	
  villages	
  of	
  that	
  area,	
  teaching	
  in	
  the	
  synagogues	
  
and	
  announcing	
  the	
  Good	
  News	
  about	
  the	
  Kingdom.	
  And	
  he	
  healed	
  every	
  kind	
  of	
  disease	
  and	
  illness.	
  	
  When	
  he	
  
saw	
  the	
  crowds,	
  he	
  had	
  compassion	
  on	
  them	
  because	
  they	
  were	
  confused	
  and	
  helpless,	
  like	
  sheep	
  without	
  a	
  
shepherd.	
  	
  
	
  

The	
  RESCUE	
  Church’s	
  2020	
  Vision:	
  
WHAT:	
  

• We	
  will	
  reach	
  _____________	
  people	
  by	
  2020.	
  
	
  
	
  
HOW:	
  

• We	
  will	
  launch	
  _________	
  new	
  campuses.	
  
• We	
  will	
  grow	
  through	
  ____________	
  Connection	
  Groups.	
  	
  
• We	
  will	
  serve	
  our	
  communities	
  through	
  _______________	
  outreach	
  projects.	
  
• We	
  will	
  train	
  ______________	
  leaders	
  for	
  ministry.	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  (Intentional	
  Ministry	
  Preparation	
  And	
  Character	
  Training)	
  
• We	
  will	
  build	
  permanent	
  ________________	
  (debt-­‐free).	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

Campus	
   Population	
   Attendance	
   Connection	
  
Groups	
  

Yearly	
  
Outreach/service	
  

Projects	
  

Annual	
  Giving	
  

Flandreau	
   2300	
   250	
   12	
   24	
   $312,500	
  
Colman	
   600	
   120	
   6	
   12	
   $150,000	
  
Garretson	
   1200	
   150	
   7	
   14	
   $187,500	
  
Peoria	
  (Deaf)	
   150	
   50	
   3	
   6	
   $62,500	
  
Deeside	
   1800	
   200	
   10	
   20	
   $15,600	
  
Brookings	
  (2017)	
   23,000	
   950	
   48	
   96	
   $1,187,500	
  
Campus	
  #7	
  (2018)	
   ?	
   100	
   5	
   10	
   $125,000	
  
Campus	
  #8	
  (2019)	
   ?	
   100	
   5	
   10	
   $125,000	
  
Campus	
  #9	
  (2020)	
   ?	
   50	
   2	
   4	
   $62,500	
  
Campus	
  #10	
  (2020)	
   ?	
   50	
   2	
   4	
   $62,500	
  
	
   	
   2,020	
   100	
   200	
   $2,290,600	
  

• Connection	
  Groups:	
  Attendance	
  divided	
  by	
  2	
  (to	
  remove	
  children),	
  then	
  divided	
  by	
  10	
  (#	
  of	
  people	
  in	
  a	
  Connection	
  Group)	
  	
  
• Yearly	
  Outreach	
  Projects:	
  Total	
  Connection	
  Groups	
  multiplied	
  by	
  2	
  (2	
  projects	
  per	
  group	
  per	
  year)	
  
• Annual	
  Giving:	
  Attendance	
  divided	
  by	
  2	
  (to	
  remove	
  children),	
  then	
  divided	
  by	
  2	
  again	
  (to	
  account	
  for	
  married	
  couples),	
  multiplied	
  by	
  $5,000	
  (10%	
  of	
  

average	
  household	
  income	
  of	
  $50,000)	
  	
  

	
  
	
  

• Our	
  Part:	
  
o Matthew	
  9:37-­‐38	
  He	
  said	
  to	
  his	
  disciples,	
  “The	
  harvest	
  is	
  great,	
  but	
  the	
  workers	
  are	
  few.	
  	
  So	
  

pray	
  to	
  the	
  Lord	
  who	
  is	
  in	
  charge	
  of	
  the	
  harvest;	
  ask	
  him	
  to	
  send	
  more	
  workers	
  into	
  his	
  fields.”	
  
	
  
	
  

• God’s	
  Part:	
  
o Psalm	
  127:1	
  Unless	
  the	
  Lord	
  builds	
  the	
  house,	
  the	
  builders	
  labor	
  in	
  vain.	
  
o Matthew	
  16:18	
  “…I	
  will	
  build	
  my	
  church,	
  and	
  the	
  gates	
  of	
  hell	
  shall	
  not	
  prevail	
  against	
  it.”	
  


