Matthew 9:35-36 Jesus traveled through all the towns and villages of that area, teaching in the synagogues and announcing the Good News about the Kingdom. And he healed every kind of disease and illness. When he saw the crowds, he had compassion on them because they were confused and helpless, like sheep without a shepherd.

The RESCUE Church's 2020 Vision:

WHAT:

 We will reach pe 	eople by	<i>,</i> 2020.
--------------------------------------	----------	----------------

HOW:

٧.			
•	We will launch ne	ew campuses.	
•	We will grow through	Connection Gro	oups.
•	We will serve our communiti	es through	outreach projects.
•	We will train	leaders for ministry.	(Intentional Ministry Preparation And Character Training
•	We will build permanent	(debt-f	ree).

Campus	Population	Attendance	Connection	Yearly	Annual Giving
			Groups	Outreach/service	
				Projects	
Flandreau	2300	250	12	24	\$312,500
Colman	600	120	6	12	\$150,000
Garretson	1200	150	7	14	\$187,500
Peoria (Deaf)	150	50	3	6	\$62,500
Deeside	1800	200	10	20	\$15,600
Brookings (2017)	23,000	950	48	96	\$1,187,500
Campus #7 (2018)	?	100	5	10	\$125,000
Campus #8 (2019)	3	100	5	10	\$125,000
Campus #9 (2020)	?	50	2	4	\$62,500
Campus #10 (2020)	?	50	2	4	\$62,500
		2,020	100	200	\$2,290,600

- Connection Groups: Attendance divided by 2 (to remove children), then divided by 10 (# of people in a Connection Group)
- Yearly Outreach Projects: Total Connection Groups multiplied by 2 (2 projects per group per year)
- Annual Giving: Attendance divided by 2 (to remove children), then divided by 2 again (to account for married couples), multiplied by \$5,000 (10% of average household income of \$50,000)

Our Part:

Matthew 9:37-38 He said to his disciples, "The harvest is great, but the workers are few. So
pray to the Lord who is in charge of the harvest; ask him to send more workers into his fields."

God's Part:

- o **Psalm 127:1** Unless the Lord builds the house, the builders labor in vain.
- o Matthew 16:18 "...I will build my church, and the gates of hell shall not prevail against it."